OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS : DELHI

## <u>ORDER</u>

It is hereby ordered that the following Judicial Officers shall hold Evening Courts at Karkardooma Courts for the month of December -2023 :-

Court Complex	Evening Court No.	Room No.	December –2023
KKD Courts	1	` 27	Sh. Ajit Narayan Ld MM (Shahdara)
	2	28	Sh. Rupinder Singh Dhiman, Ld.M.M.(North-East)
	3	29	Ms. Shazadi Halima Sadiya,Ld. MM (East)
	4	30	Ms. Renu Chaudhary, Ld.MM.(North-East)
	5	31	Sh. Bhanu Pratap Singh Ld.MM.(East)

(Shail Jain) Principal District & Sessions Judge East District Karkardooma Courts : Delhi

Dated : 30/11/23

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

2. The District & Sessions Judge, Head Quarters, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

3. The District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

4. The District & Sessions Judge, North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

5. The District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

6. The CMM (East), CMM (North East) & CMM (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

7. The Officers concerned with the request to send the name of the staff/court staff alongwith the details of days that they attend/hold the Evening Court in the end of the month to this office so that the payment of special allowance is not delayed (performa enclosed).

8. The Administrative Civil Judge, East/North East/Shahdara Distt., KKD Courts, Delhi.

9. The Accounts Officer, Account Branch, East / North East / Shahdara Distt., KKD Courts, Delhi through Ld. DDO.

10. The Administrative Officer(J), Administration Branch, East / North East / Shahdara Distt. KKD Courts, Delhi.

11. The Administrative Officer(J), Judicial Branch, East/N-East/Shahdara Distt. KKD Courts, Delhi.

12. The Incharge, Care-taking Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

13. The Chief Public Prosecutor, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

14. The PRO/APRO at Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

15. The Incharge, Pool Car Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

16. The Incharge, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District Karkardooma Courts : Delhi